

City of Guthrie, Kentucky
Park Street Sidewalk Project
TABULATION OF BIDS: Sidewalk Project
 Bids Received: February 8, 2019 @ 10:00 a.m.

No.	BASE BID AREA A (103+25 to 115+00: Rt Side)	QUANTITY	Knight Constr. & Excav. Slaughters, KY		KMAC Contracting LLC Madisonville, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
A01	Culvert Pipe: 18-inch RCP (Circular)	113 LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 16,385.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,475.00
A02	Pipe Culvert Headwall: 18" (RDH-005-02)	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A03	Storm Sewer Drop Box Type 11 (18") w/ Frame & Grate	1 EA	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A04	Storm Sewer Manhole Type A (18")	1 EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A05	Cem. Concrete Entry Pavement: 8-inch	210 SQYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 17,745.00
A06	Demobilization (min. of 2.0%)	1 LS	\$ 2,413.00	\$ 2,413.00	\$ 2,332.20	\$ 2,332.20
A07	Maintain & Control Traffic	1 LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A08	Sidewalk: 4-inch Concrete	535 SQYD	\$ 68.50	\$ 36,647.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,450.00
A09	Remove & Discard of Existing Sidewalk Pavement	530 SQYD	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,250.00
A10	Staking	1 LS	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
A11	Seeding & Protection	530 SQYD	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,040.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,120.00
A13	Class II Channel Lining	5 TON	\$ 44.50	\$ 222.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
A14	Saw Cut	860 LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,580.00
A15	Detectable Warnings (Sidewalk Ends)	8 SQFT	\$ 37.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
A16	Culvert Pipe: 6-inch Galv. CMP (Circular)	20 LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
A17	Reinstall Mailbox w/ Anchor	6 EA	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00
A18	DGA Base	130 TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00
A19	Crushed Aggregate Base Size No. 57	40 TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
A20	CL2 Asphalt Base Class 2- 1.00D PG64-22	6 TON	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
A21	CL2 Asphalt Surface Class 2- 0.50B PG64-22	2 TON	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
Subtotal of Area A Bid Items				\$ 112,072.50 *		\$ 118,942.20
<i>Error from Bid Form*</i>						
No.	BASE BID AREA B (103+25 to 112+65 Lt Side)	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
B01	Culvert Pipe: 18-inch RCP (Circular)	96 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,720.00
B02	Pipe Culvert Headwall: 18" (RDH-005-02)	2 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
B03	Storm Sewer Drop Box Type 11 (18") w/ Frame & Grate	1 EA	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
B05	Cem. Concrete Entry Pavement: 8-inch	150 SQYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 12,675.00
B06	Demobilization (min. of 2.0%)	1 LS	\$ 1,367.00	\$ 1,367.00	\$ 1,336.35	\$ 1,336.35
B08	Sidewalk: 4-inch Concrete	338 SQYD	\$ 69.00	\$ 23,322.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,660.00
B09	Remove & Discard of Existing Sidewalk Pavement	200 SQYD	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
B11	Seeding & Protection	290 SQYD	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,116.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,160.00
B12	Sodding & Protection	110 SQYD	\$ 18.75	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00
B13	Class II Channel Lining	5 TON	\$ 44.50	\$ 222.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
B14	Saw Cut	355 LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 745.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,242.50
B15	Detectable Warnings (Sidewalk Ends)	8 SQFT	\$ 37.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
B17	Reinstall Mailbox w/ Anchor	2 EA	\$ 187.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
B18	DGA Base	105 TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,940.00
B19	Crushed Aggregate Base Size No. 57	26 TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00
Subtotal of Area B Bid Items				\$ 63,489.00		\$ 68,153.85
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID (A+B)				\$ 175,561.50		\$ 187,096.05
No.	ADDITIVE ALT BID AREA C (112+65 to 114+65 LT)	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
C06	Demobilization (min. of 2.0%)	1 LS	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 234.85	\$ 234.85
C08	Sidewalk: 4-inch Concrete	107 SQYD	\$ 68.50	\$ 7,329.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,490.00
C09	Remove & Discard of Existing Sidewalk Pavement	105 SQYD	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00
C11	Seeding & Protection	110 SQYD	\$ 3.85	\$ 423.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 440.00
C14	Saw Cut	195 LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 409.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 682.50
C15	Detectable Warnings (Sidewalk Ends)	8 SQFT	\$ 37.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
C19	Crushed Aggregate Base Size No. 57	9 TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID (A+B+C)				\$ 186,186.00		\$ 199,073.40
No.	ADDITIVE ALT BID AREA D (107+50 to 110+00 RT)	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
D01	Culvert Pipe: 18-inch RCP (Circular)	63 LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,410.00
D03	Storm Sewer Drop Box Type 11 (18") w/ Frame & Grate	1 EA	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
D06	Demobilization (min. of 2.0%)	1 LS	\$ 351.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00
D18	DGA Base	55 TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,540.00
D22	CL2 Asphalt Base Class 2- 1.00D PG64-22	9 TON	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
D21	CL2 Asphalt Surface Class 2- 0.50B PG64-22	2 TON	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID (A+B+C+D)				\$ 202,488.00		\$ 210,395.40
No.	ADDITIVE ALT BID AREA E (115+00 to 118+40 RT)	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
E06	Demobilization (min. of 2.0%)	1 LS	\$ 301.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 278.10	\$ 278.10
E08	Sidewalk: 4-inch Concrete	170 SQYD	\$ 69.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00
E09	Remove & Discard of Existing Sidewalk Pavement	10 SQYD	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
E11	Seeding & Protection	170 SQYD	\$ 3.85	\$ 654.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00
E14	Saw Cut	40 LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 84.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 140.00
E15	Detectable Warnings (Sidewalk Ends)	16 SQFT	\$ 37.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00
E19	Crushed Aggregate Base Size No. 57	15 TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID (A+B+C+D+E)				\$ 216,437.50		\$ 224,578.50
No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Adjust Manhole Frame to Grade	1 EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
02	Remove & Relocate Sheet Signs	1 EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
03	Handrail - Type A1	1 LF	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
04	Culvert Pipe: 18" RCP (Elliptical)	1 LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
05	Standard KYTC Curb & Gutter	1 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
 P. O. Box 267
 Guthrie, Kentucky 42234

Owner:
City of Guthrie
 PO Box 125
 Guthrie, Kentucky 42234